

Unencumbered Cash

July 1, 2016 to July 31, 2016

Fund #	YR	Description	Beginning Cash	Increase	Decrease	Ending Cash	Encumbrances Exclude Accrued Wages and Payables	Unencumbered Cash
001		General	3,753,331.31	6,027,006.05	5,122,853.94	4,657,483.42	806,713.83	3,850,769.59
002		Supplemental General	3,358,280.74		780,922.61	2,577,358.13	14,147.72	2,563,210.41
003		Food Service	1,080,990.09	89,011.95	92,163.28	1,077,838.76	50,873.47	1,026,965.29
004		Vocational Education	196,005.90	20,250.00	108,216.54	108,039.36	14,936.07	93,103.29
005		Special Education	3,521,353.17	256,672.51	1,125,048.12	2,652,977.56	164,821.92	2,488,155.64
006		Drivers Training	51,957.44	50.00	25,600.15	26,407.29	1,507.91	24,899.38
008		Bond and Interest	14,936,280.81			14,936,280.81	-	14,936,280.81
009		Capital outlay	8,290,448.49	14,028.40	979,851.37	7,324,625.52	5,685,578.13	1,639,047.39
010		Health Reserve	4,577,242.23	136,065.35	937,298.02	3,776,009.56	25,562.40	3,750,447.16
011		Special Assessments	434,953.98			434,953.98		434,953.98
012		Cost of Living (COLA)	60,370.58			60,370.58		60,370.58
013		Summer School	80,711.71	475.00	9,888.99	71,297.72		71,297.72
014		Adult Supplemental	25,981.22			25,981.22		25,981.22
015		Adult Basic Education	804,849.98	36.69	61,005.43	743,881.24	2,525.41	741,355.83
018		Virtual School Education	467,436.06	48,000.00	412,864.97	102,571.09	20,205.42	82,365.67
020		Professional Development	13,540.07	25,398.03	18,800.90	20,137.20	19,301.13	836.07
021		Bilingual Education	128,683.93		70,897.03	57,786.90	1,257.57	56,529.33
022		Parents as Teachers	66,045.21		17,439.05	48,606.16	3,618.09	44,988.07
024		Student Materials Revolving	979,999.55	4,175.56	20,190.85	963,984.26	222,468.00	741,516.26
025		At Risk K-12 Education	336,611.88	5,094.69	178,425.95	163,280.62		163,280.62
026		At Risk 4 Year Education	297,134.64		29,081.20	268,053.44		268,053.44
027		KPERS Retirement Revolving	-	2,700,070.25	2,700,070.25	-		-
030		Workers Compensation Reserve	2,274,162.41	5,435.76	149,151.72	2,130,446.45		2,130,446.45
031		Contingency Reserve	6,547,459.01		25,187.50	6,522,271.51	138,963.57	6,383,307.94
035		(1) 2013 Bond Funds	15,755,978.68		184,322.91	15,571,655.77	14,103,263.24	1,468,392.53
091		Sales Tax Revolving	7,054.81	97.16	7,038.72	113.25	-	113.25

Unencumbered Cash

July 1, 2016 to July 31, 2016

Fund #	YR	Description	Beginning Cash	Increase	Decrease	Ending Cash	Encumbrances Exclude Accrued Wages and Payables	Unencumbered Cash
Federal Grants								
040	16	Title 1 2016	(26,823.75)	218,832.00	86,165.02	105,843.23	23,080.54	82,762.69
040	17	Title 1 2017			586.04	(586.04)		(586.04)
041	17	Title I Carryover 2016	(0.00)			(0.00)		(0.00)
042	16	Title 1 D 2016	(14,271.09)	7,403.00		(6,868.09)		(6,868.09)
043	16	NASS Title Indian Education 2016	15,988.81		7,249.12	8,739.69	7,701.07	1,038.62
043	17	NASS Title Indian Education 2017	-		2,728.91	(2,728.91)		(2,728.91)
044	16	Johnson O'Malley Indian Edu 2016	4,912.48			4,912.48	797.02	4,115.46
045	17	Title I D Carryover Over 2016	-			-		-
046	16	Title ID CA 2016	7,191.80	32,757.00	20,258.36	19,690.44		19,690.44
047	16	Title III 2016	(2,432.46)	1,231.00	503.78	(1,705.24)	2,653.75	(4,358.99)
048	16	Carl Perkins 2016	2,107.55		3,151.37	(1,043.82)		(1,043.82)
048	17	Carl Perkins 2017	-			-	24,129.01	(24,129.01)
049	16	Carl Perkins Incentive 2016	(1,248.51)		262.00	(1,510.51)	649.65	(2,160.16)
050	17	Title VIB Discretionary 2017	-			-		-
051	17	Title VIB 2017	-			-		-
052	17	Preschool Incentive 2017	-			-		-
053	17	Ks Middle School Grant	-			-		-
054	17	KS Deaf Blind Grant	-			-		-
204	15	Johnson O'Malley Indian Edu 2014	-	1,000.00	1,000.00	-		-
208	15	Carl Perkins 2015	379.95			379.95		379.95
219	15	Carl Perkins Incentive 2015	4,394.20			4,394.20		4,394.20
275	00	Special Education Medicaid (Federal)	3,474,561.38	5,530.32	21,672.10	3,458,419.60	67,637.97	3,390,781.63
280	15	Title VIB Discretionary 2015	-			-		-

Unencumbered Cash
July 1, 2016 to July 31, 2016

Fund #	YR	Description	Beginning Cash	Increase	Decrease	Ending Cash	Encumbrances Exclude Accrued Wages and Payables	Unencumbered Cash
State Grants								
404	15	KFH Health Living Grant	4,372.49	747.24	2,945.98	2,173.75	175.99	1,997.76
450	00	Farm to School Local Funds	20,808.85		1,037.46	19,771.39		19,771.39
451	16	Health Department CDRRSG Grant	(8,619.42)		531.61	(9,151.03)		(9,151.03)
Local/Grants and Other								
304	00	CCC Clothing Room	763.14			763.14		763.14
307	11	Kansas Green School H2O Quality	816.31			816.31		816.31
390	00	BOLD (Blind Program)	995.66			995.66		995.66
800	00	Donations/Grants/Bequests	1,177,527.57	4,460.24	12,469.23	1,169,518.58	15,919.81	1,153,598.77
900	00	Memorials/Scholarships	223,973.64			223,973.64		223,973.64
Totals			72,932,262.50	9,603,828.20	13,216,880.48	69,319,210.22	21,418,488.69	47,900,721.53

(1) Includes contract encumbrances that will be paid from the 3rd sale of bonds January 2016

Notes: The January 20 tax distribution is the largest. It is when 45% of our tax revenues are received. June being the other largest month when 43% is received. January will reflect the highest unencumbered cash balances during the fiscal year, from this point they are spent down to year end. Federal grants: It is not uncommon for federal grants to reflect a negative unencumbered cash balances. Grant revenues are drawn on a reimbursement basis

Submitted by Board Treasurer: Katharine S. Johnson